



SENATE MOTION

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move that Engrossed House Bill 1133 be amended to read as follows:

- 1 Page 1, line 8, delete "disseminated, that:" and insert
- 2 "**disseminated:**".
- 3 Page 1, line 9, after "(1)" insert "**that**".
- 4 Page 1, line 10, delete "or".
- 5 Page 1, between lines 10 and 11, begin a new line block indented
- 6 and insert:
- 7 "**(2) the purpose of which is to:**
- 8 **(A) injure a candidate in an election; or**
- 9 **(B) influence the outcome of an election; or**".
- 10 Page 1, line 11, delete "(2)" and insert "**(3) that**".
- 11 Page 1, line 12, delete "this section," and insert "**subsection (a)(1),**".
(Reference is to EHB 1133 as printed February 21, 2024.)

Senator DEERY